this Agreement, not less than three percent (3%) of Gross Revenue per month in the Territory set forth in 

Attachment 2 (“Local Advertising”).  As and when required by Franchisor, Franchisee shall direct a 

minimum of one half of Franchisee’s Local Advertising expenditure, but in no event less than Nine 

HundredDollars ($900.00) per month or Two Hundred Eight Dollars ($208.00) weekly, to Franchisor or to 

marketing service vendor(s) designated by Franchisor. Franchisee acknowledges and agrees that Franchisor 

and/or Franchisor’s designated vendor(s) will use reasonable commercial judgment in the conduct of 

marketing activities in the Territory, however, Franchisor makes no representation or warranty that such

[...]

Million Dollars ($1,000,000) in the aggregate shall be carried on all of Franchisee’s employees; employer 

practices liability insurance in the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); and crime and 

employee dishonesty in the minimum amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), as well as such 

other insurance as may be required by statute or rule of the state in which the Franchised Business is 

operated; 

15.1.3 Property.  Fire, vandalism, windstorm and hail, and extended coverage insurance 

for property damage with primary and excess limits of not less than the full replacement value of the